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Statement m 
Nwnbu of Manufacturer Exporters dealing in Engineering goods, reac(ymade garments and leather 
M2n!tfactures during the last Five Years indicating the No. of large Industries (DGTD Units) and the 
No. of Small scale Industries. 

Year 

I. Engineering .] ~o is 

1973-74 

1974-75 

1975-76 

1976-77 (Prov.) 

II. Leather Manufactures 

1972-73 

1973-74 

1974-75 

1975-76 

1976-77 

Total No. 
of Manu-

facturer 
exporters 

N.A. 

828 

1060 

1174 

897 

85 

134 

139 

145 

185 

No. of 
Manu-

facturer 
exporters 

Large Indus-
trie~) DGTD 
Units) 

N.A. 

346 

480 

486 

404 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

No. of 
Manu-
facturer 

exporters 
Small 
Scale 
Industries 

r.A. 

482 

580 

688 

493 

81 

130 

134 

140 

180 

----_._---------_._--------------
Muslim Employees in Income Tax 

department 

6733. SHRI MOHD. SHAMSUL 
HASAN KHAN: Will the Minister of 
FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) the total number of U.D.Cs. and 
L.n.Cs. separately in the Income Tax 
Department and the number of Muslims 
in the said two services separately; 

(b) the total number of U.D.Cs pro-
moted to the post of Income Tax Inspector 
during the past five years and the number 
of MUllim U.D.Cs. promoted to the POlit 
of Income Tax Inspector during the same 
period; and 

(c) the total number of Class IV 
employees in the Income Tax Depart-
ment and the number of Muslim employ-
ees among them? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI 
ZULFIQUARULLAH): 

UDCs LDCs 

(a) Total No. of em-
12,446 6,61 5 ployees 

Total No. of 
Muslims in the 
cadre. 457 264 

(b) In all, 841 U.D.Cs. were promoted 
to the post of Income-tax Inspector 
during the past five years. Out of them 
25 were Muslims. 

(c) Total number 
of Class IV emplo-
yees . 

Number of Mus-
lim Class IV em-
ployees 380 




