47

Ш Statement

Number of Manufacturer Exporters dealing in Engineering goods, readymade garments and leather Manufactures during the last Five Years indicating the No. of large Industries (DGTD Units) and the No. of Small scale Industries.

Year	Total No. of Manu- facturer exporters	No. of Manu- facturer exporters Large Indus- tries) DGTD Units)	No. of Manu- facturer exporters Small Scale Industries
I. Engineering Goods			
1972-73	N.A	. N.A.	ſ.A.
1973-74	. 828	346	482
1974-75	1060	4 80	5 80
1975-76 .	• 1174	486	688
1976-77 (Prov.) .	. 897	404	493
II. Leather Manufactures			
1972-73	85	4	18
1973-74	• 134	4	130
1974-75	139	5	134
1975-76	. 145	5	140
1976-77	185	5	180

Muslim Employees in Income Tax department

6733. SHRI MOHD. SHAMSUL HASAN KHAN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

- (a) the total number of U.D.Cs. and L.D.Cs. separately in the Income Department and the number of Muslims in the said two services separately;
- (b) the total number of U.D.Cs promoted to the post of Income Tax Inspector during the past five years and the number of Muslim U.D.Cs. promoted to the post of Income Tax Inspector during the same period; and
- (c) the total number of Class IV employees in the Income Tax Department and the number of Muslim employees among them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ZULFIQUARULLAH):

Written Answers

	$\mathbf{U}\mathbf{D}\mathbf{C}$ s	LDCs
(a) Total No. of employees	12,446	6,615
Total No. of Muslims in the		
cadre	457	264

- (b) In all, 841 U.D.Cs. were promoted to the post of Income-tax Inspector during the past five years. Out of them 25 were Muslims.
 - (c) Total number of Class IV emplo-7,822 yees . Number of Muslim Class IV em-380 ployees